

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Michaelson Jenet

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 22 through 27.

2 Page 5, strike line 1 and substitute:

3 "(10.5) "ITINERANT SURGERY" MEANS THE PROVISION OF ELECTIVE
4 SURGICAL PROCEDURES BY A PROVIDER WHO TRAVELS BETWEEN MULTIPLE
5 TREATMENT FACILITIES RATHER THAN OPERATING FROM A SINGLE,
6 ESTABLISHED SURGICAL LOCATION WHERE THE PROVIDER IS NOT
7 EMPLOYED OR DOES NOT HOLD OWNERSHIP OR A LONG-TERM LEASE.
8 "ITINERANT SURGERY" INCLUDES SPECIALTY-LEVEL SURGICAL CARE
9 PERFORMED IN A FACILITY BY A PROVIDER WHO IS NOT A GRADUATE OF AN
10 ACCREDITED SURGICAL TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THAT SPECIALTY."

11 Page 5, line 2, strike "(14.5) (a)" and substitute "(14.5)".

12 Page 5, strikes lines 14 through 18.

13 Page 8, line 12, strike "(1)(qq), (1)(rr), and (1)(ss)" and substitute "(1)(qq)
14 and (1)(rr)".

15 Page 8, line 16, strike "12-20-4.04" and substitute "12-20-404".

16 Page 9, line 9, after the semicolon add "OR".

17 Page 9, strike lines 10 through 24 and substitute:

18 "(rr) THE FAILURE OF THE PROVIDER PERFORMING ITINERANT
19 SURGERY TO PROVIDE NECESSARY FOLLOW-UP CARE, INCLUDING THE
20 FAILURE TO PROVIDE A POST-PROCEDURE CARE PLAN OUTLINING
21 FOLLOW-UP CARE IN A FACILITY OR TO BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
22 SURGICAL SPECIALIST WHO IS LOCATED WITHIN A REASONABLE DISTANCE
23 FROM THE OFFICE WHERE THE INITIAL CARE WAS PROVIDED IF THE
24 ORIGINAL ITINERANT CARE PROVIDER IS UNAVAILABLE TO PROVIDE THE
25 NECESSARY FOLLOW-UP CARE. THE POST-PROCEDURE CARE PLAN SHALL
26 IDENTIFY AN URGENT CARE CENTER OR A HOSPITAL EMERGENCY
27 DEPARTMENT AS THE PROVIDER OR THE TREATMENT FACILITY FOR
28 FOLLOW-UP CARE."

29 Page 10, strike line 1 and substitute "LICENSEE'S VOLUNTARY SUBMISSION
30 TO A MENTAL OR PHYSICAL EXAMINATION AND COMPLETION OF ANY
31 REQUIREMENTS GIVEN BY THE".

- 1 Page 10, line 6, strike "(3)." and substitute "(3), UNLESS THE QUALIFIED
2 PROFESSIONAL NOTIFIES THE LICENSEE THAT THE LICENSEE MUST NOTIFY
3 THE BOARD OF THE CONDITION."
- 4 Page 18, line 18, after "(1)(a)," insert "(1)(b) introductory portion," and
5 strike "and (4.5)".
- 6 Page 19, line 9, after the period insert "THE BOARD OR THE DEPARTMENT
7 MUST PROVIDE PUBLIC NOTICE WHEN A PEER HEALTH ASSISTANCE
8 PROGRAM IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR SELECTION AS A DESIGNATED
9 PROVIDER AND SHALL PROVIDE A PROCESS FOR STAKEHOLDERS AND THE
10 PUBLIC TO PROVIDE INPUT TO THE BOARD REGARDING THE SELECTION OF
11 A DESIGNATED PROVIDER."
- 12 Page 19, line 12, strike "AND CALIBRATION".
- 13 Page 20, line 5, strike "OMISSIONS SOLELY RELATED TO" and substitute
14 "KNOWLEDGE OF".
- 15 Page 20, strike lines 7 through 11.
- 16 Page 21, strike lines 10 through 24.
- 17 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 18 Page 22, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 19 Page 23, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 20 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 21 Page 23, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "ALLOW EXPEDITED,
22 TEMPORARY LICENSURE DURING A DISASTER EMERGENCY DECLARED
23 PURSUANT TO SECTION 24-33.5-704 (4) FOR A DENTIST".
- 24 Page 32, strike line 2 and substitute:
- 25 "(a) Performing a task described in section 12-220-503 (1);".
- 26 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 27 Page 32, line 22, strike "DENTAL PATIENTS OF RECORD IF THE".
- 28 Page 32, line 23, strike "ARE".

1 Page 33, strike lines 5 through 8.

** *** ** *** **